



Reference Number: FOI-101004712553

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request and Response:

We have formatted this request as a table to make it clear what information we are asking for.

If your local authority does not commission any domestic abuse services, please do skip questions 1) and 2) as only question 3) will be applicable.

Q1) Please fill out this table with information about the all the domestic abuse services your local authority commissions.

What services do you commission for survivors of domestic abuse (adults and children)?	Which 'service type' is this commissioned service (see attached doc. 'Routes to Support definitions)	When did the current contract for this commissioned service start, and what is its duration? (Month/Year)	When will this commissioned service be re-tendered? (Month/Year)	What is the total monetary value of the contract for this commissioned service?	Which organisation currently holds this contract?
Integrated community domestic abuse and sexual violence service. Include: - helpline for	-	July 2018	Contract ends June 2022, with possibility for 3 year extension. Contract to be reviewed June	5,049,000 over 4 years	First Light in partnership with Barnardo's



domestic abuse, - Independent Domestic Violence Advisors (13+), - recovery programmes for domestic abuse and sexual violence (including therapy) (5+)			2021.		
Refuge provision for women and children (3 separate refuges: 11 beds 6 beds 8 beds)	Accommodation based: refuge	April 2019	Contract ends March 2023, with possibility of 3 year extension. Contract to be reviewed April 2022	Refuge 1- £808,660.94 Refuge 2- £536,845.16 Refuge 3- £666,917.98 All over 4 years	West Cornwall Womens Aid Cornwall Refuge Trust LiveWest
Survivor forum	-	April 2019	SLA ends March 2020	£3000 - 1 year	SEEDs

Q2) Looking at your total current commissioned spend on domestic abuse provision, it is currently higher or lower or the same as when you last commissioned domestic abuse provision, and if higher or lower, by how much?

Commissioned services in 2017/18 totalled at £1,414,540 annual cost.
The total annual cost for commissioned services in 2018/19 after recommissioning in July 2018 comes to £1,725,268.
An increase of £310,728.

Q3) Does your local authority fund any domestic abuse services outside of a commissioning process? If so, please list them here:

What non-commissioned	Funding amount (per	How do you fund this service?	Which organisation receives this
-----------------------	---------------------	-------------------------------	----------------------------------



services do you fund for survivors of domestic abuse (adults and children)?	financial year)		funding?
Vulnerable women's unit for women fleeing domestic abuse with complex needs (12 beds)	£104,590 over 2 years.	Grant from Ministry of Housing, Communities and Local Government	Harbour Housing

Information provided by: Cornwall Fire, Rescue and Community Safety Service

Date of response: December 2019